## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ENGINEERED MACHINED PRODUCTS, INC.		03/31/2005	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EMP ADVANCED DEVELOPMENT, LLC
Street Address:	2701 N. 30th Street
City:	Escanaba
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	49829
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MICHIGAN

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2285431	POWERING THE FUTURE
Registration Number:	2825935	OIL MATE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (248)358-3351

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (248) 358-4400

Email: cbaunoch@brookskushman.com

Correspondent Name: Marc Malooley

Address Line 1: 1000 Town Center, 22nd Floor

Southfield, MICHIGAN 48075-1238 Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marc Malooley
Signature:	/marc malooley/
Date:	04/14/2005

**TRADEMARK** 

**REEL: 003066 FRAME: 0220** 

900023025

Total Attachments: 1 source=EMP#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003066 FRAME: 0221

# ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK/SERVICE MARKS

ENGINEERED MACHINED PRODUCTS, INC., a Michigan corporation, with a principal place of business at 3111 N. 28<sup>th</sup> Street, Escanaba, Michigan 49829 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the following trademark/service marks and registrations therefor in the United States Trademark Office:

Reg. Nos.	<u>Marks</u>	<u>Issued</u>	
2,285,431	POWERING THE FUTURE	10/12/99	
2,825,935	OIL MATE	03/23/04	

EMP Advanced Development, LLC, a limited liability company, with a principal place of business at 2701 N. 30<sup>th</sup> Street, Escanaba, Michigan 49829 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said trademark/service marks and the registrations therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto the said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said trademark/service marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark/service marks, and the above identified registrations therefor.

Engineered Machined Products, Inc.

Title: CEO, Engineered Machined Products, Inc.

Date: Africk 31, 205

REEL: 003066 FRAME: 0222

**RECORDED: 04/14/2005**